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On Account of Apex Bloodstock, Cambridge. (As Agent) 
(Box C 73 - 75, 80 - 83) 

 25 Bay Colt Ace High (AUS) ...................................... Panella 
 40 Chestnut Colt The Autumn Sun (AUS) .......... Phyllis Maud (IRE) 
 54 Bay Gelding Fierce Impact (JPN) ..... Princess is Ready (AUS) 
 170 Bay Gelding The Autumn Sun (AUS) ........ Tonza Rossa (AUS) 
 211 Brown Filly Captivant (AUS) ............................. Ahhhh (AUS) 
 270 Brown Colt What's the Story ........................ China Tea (AUS) 
 317 Bay Colt Sweynesse (AUS) ............................. Eloquence 

On Account of BMD Bloodstock, Cambridge. (As Agent) 
(Box G 42 - 58, 65, 68) 

 70 Brown Colt Wootton Bassett (GB) ................ Raptures (AUS) 
 111 Bay Gelding Per Incanto (USA) .................................. Siciliani 
 136 Bay Colt Proisir (AUS) ................................ Starry Heights 
 149 Bay Colt Sword of State (AUS) ....................... Tango Gold 
 161 Bay Gelding Staphanos (JPN) .................. Tiffany Gem (AUS) 
 227 Bay Colt War Decree (USA) .................................. Arnage 
 236 Bay Colt War Decree (USA) ............................. Back Date 
 242 Bay Colt Sword of State (AUS) ........................ Bella Court 
 244 Bay Colt Anders (AUS) ............................ Belle Que (AUS) 
 248 Bay Colt Ace High (AUS) ............................. Bonnie Doon 
 258 Bay Gelding Swiss Ace (AUS) ............... Cape Treasure (AUS) 
 259 Bay or Brown Colt Exceed and Excel (AUS) ................ Cariad (AUS) 
 278 Bay Colt Acrobat (AUS) ....................................... Cong'er 
 282 Bay Filly Ardrossan (AUS) ..........................Cool Diamond 
 283 Bay Colt Hello Youmzain (FR) ............................ Cool Tart 
 315 Bay Colt Ardrossan (AUS) ......................................... Elfin 
 350 Bay Gelding Hanseatic (AUS) .......... French Response (AUS) 
 407 Bay or Brown Colt Maurice (JPN) ............................ Keepherinmind 

On Account of Curraghmore, Te Awamutu. (As Agent) 
(Box G 77 - 81, 86 - 91) 

 11 Bay Filly Noverre .......................................... Ocean Fleet 
 12 Bay Colt Harry Angel (IRE) ................. Ocean Spray (AUS) 
 23 Brown Filly Proisir (AUS) ............................................ Pacific 
 33 Bay Filly Satono Aladdin (JPN) ...................... Pennacchio 
 62 Bay Gelding Almanzor (FR) .................... Quattro Katie (AUS) 
 391 Bay Gelding Satono Aladdin (JPN) ................ Italian Princess 
 421 Chestnut Filly Armory (IRE) .................................... Lady Grace 
 451 Chestnut Filly Proisir (AUS) ......................................... Marbles 
 466 Bay Gelding Savabeel (AUS) ...................... Miss Maya (AUS) 
 475 Bay Filly Tarzino ..................................... Mourasana (GB) 

On Account of Di Leoni Equine, Tirau. (As Agent) 
(Box H 8 - 14) 

 52 Brown Gelding Ace High (AUS) ....................... Prickley Princess 
 203 Chestnut Gelding Vanbrugh (AUS) .................................. Zamoyski 
 288 Bay Gelding Shocking (AUS) .......................... Cristal Heights 
 376 Bay Gelding Vadamos (FR) ............................ House of Moet 
 428 Black or Brown Gelding Banquo (AUS) ....................................... Lavaglo 
 439 Bay Gelding Ocean Park................................... Lolla Lee Lou 
 477 Bay Gelding Ardrossan (AUS) ....................... Mrs Twinkletoes 
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On Account of Foxhill Thoroughbreds, Richmond Downs.  
(As Agent) 

(Box B 74 - 75, 78 - 79) 
 87 Black or Brown Gelding Written By (AUS) ..................................... Savelle 
 423 Bay Filly Almanzor (FR) ................... Lady Krovanh (AUS) 
 427 Bay or Brown Colt Churchill (IRE) ........................ Latest Plan (USA) 
 442 Grey Gelding Bivouac (AUS) ....................... Lunar Light (AUS) 

On Account of Gosford Park, Ohaupo. (As Agent) 
(Box E 52 - 56) 

 207 Black or Brown Gelding Palace Pier (GB) ............................... Zilva (AUS) 
 263 Bay Colt Castelvecchio (AUS) ................ Cash First (AUS) 
 271 Bay Filly Super Seth (AUS) ............................ Classic Belt 
 368 Brown Colt Embellish ........................................... Happy Tav 
 394 Bay or Brown Gelding Rebel Dane (AUS) ..................... Jazz Star (AUS) 

On Account of Henley Park, Cambridge. (As Agent) 
(Box C 59 - 61, 69 - 71) 

 16 Bay Filly Per Incanto (USA) ........................ Omana (AUS) 
 29 Bay Filly Ocean Park............................. Pattamada (AUS) 
 97 Bay Colt Shocking (AUS) ............................ Seonia (AUS) 
 130 Bay Colt Ocean Park..................................... Spectacular 
 143 Brown Colt Per Incanto (USA) ........... Superior Choice (AUS) 
 237 Bay Filly Bivouac (AUS) ................... Balancing Act (AUS) 

On Account of I. G. & S. A. Wright Partnership, Ngaruawahia.  
(As Agent) 

(Box E 63, 66) 
 15 Bay Colt Time Test (GB) ................................. Olden Days 
 416 Grey Colt Reliable Man (GB) .... Kya Khoob Lagti Ho (AUS) 

On Account of KB Bloodstock, Cambridge. 
(Box G 8 - 15, 18 - 32, 35 - 41) 

 34 Bay Colt Tarzino ................................................... Pentara 
 76 Bay Colt Hello Youmzain (FR) ............................. Robusto 
 84 Bay Colt Snitzel (AUS) ........................... Samovare (AUS) 
 123 Brown Filly Proisir (AUS) ......................................... Sorrento 
 141 Chestnut Colt Zoustar (AUS) ............. Storming the Seas (AUS) 
 154 Bay Colt Tarzino ........................................... Teteria (AUS) 
 174 Bay Colt Sword of State (AUS) ......................... Tricoteuse 
 186 Bay or Brown Gelding Shocking (AUS) .............................. Vuela (AUS) 
 192 Bay Filly Proisir (AUS) ........................... Wicked Romance 
 198 Chestnut Gelding Zed ........................................................... Yellen 
 215 Brown Gelding Capitalist (AUS) ..................... Alice Island (AUS) 
 234 Bay Colt Proisir (AUS) ........................... Aura d'Oro (AUS) 
 279 Bay Colt Tagaloa (AUS).................................. Consensus 
 300 Bay Colt I Am Invincible (AUS) ................. Diablotine (IRE) 
 301 Brown Colt Vanbrugh (AUS) .............................. Diamantaire 
 313 Brown Colt Wootton Bassett (GB) ................................ Elate 
 318 Bay Filly Vadamos (FR) .............................Empress Elect 
 344 Brown Colt Almanzor (FR) ......................................... Foiling 
 345 Black Colt Noverre ...................................... Folies Bergere 
 349 Brown Colt Written Tycoon (AUS) ................... Foxplay (AUS) 
 362 Bay Gelding Circus Maximus (IRE) ........................... Half Bak 
 374 Bay or Brown Colt Zoustar (AUS) ...................... Hijack Hussy (AUS) 
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 401 Bay Colt Hello Youmzain (FR) ................................ Julieta 
 402 Bay Colt Pierata (AUS) ....................... Just as Soon (JPN) 
 411 Chestnut Colt King's Legacy (AUS) ................... Key to the Mak 
 413 Brown Colt Savabeel (AUS) ........................ Kimberley Road 
 436 Bay or Brown Colt All Too Hard (AUS) ....................... Linguist (AUS) 
 462 Bay Colt Snitzel (AUS) .................. Miss Admiration (AUS) 

On Account of Kilgravin Lodge, Matamata. (As Agent) 
(Box F 17 - 51, 58 - 60) 

 3 Brown Gelding Eminent (IRE) ................................. Navy Beach 
 10 Brown Colt Pierro (AUS)....................... Ocean Dream (AUS) 
 27 Bay Gelding Super Seth (AUS) ...................................... Paris 
 42 Bay Gelding Wrote (IRE) ............................................. Pinette 
 45 Brown Filly Too Darn Hot (GB) ................ Plover Lover (AUS) 
 55 Chestnut Filly Proisir (AUS) ...................................... Prosperity 
 73 Brown Gelding Embellish ............................................... Regalia 
 91 Bay Gelding Satono Aladdin (JPN) ..... Screaming Mimi (AUS) 
 94 Brown Colt I Am Invincible (AUS) ....... See Me Exceed (AUS) 
 99 Bay or Brown Colt Star Turn (AUS) ................................ Shaky Isles 
 118 Grey Gelding Sweynesse (AUS) .............................. Snow Line 
 164 Brown Gelding Armory (IRE) ........................................... Tintero 
 171 Bay Filly Ole Kirk (AUS) ................... Touch of Mink (AUS) 
 180 Bay Gelding Tarzino ....................................................... Vichy 
 184 Bay Gelding Star Turn (AUS) .............. Viva la Romance (AUS) 
 195 Chestnut Gelding Armory (IRE) ..................................... Winehouse 
 204 Black or Brown Colt Snitzel (AUS) .................................. Zasorceress 
 235 Bay Gelding All Too Hard (AUS) ................................... Aveiro 
 238 Bay Gelding Tassort (AUS) ................................ Bareeq (AUS) 
 246 Chestnut Filly King of Comedy (IRE) Beyond Comparison (AUS) 
 254 Black Filly Pierata (AUS) .......................................... Camari 
 261 Bay Colt Satono Aladdin (JPN) .................. Caserta (AUS) 
 273 Bay Gelding King of Comedy (IRE) ...................... Clear Skies 
 294 Brown Gelding Proisir (AUS) ......................... Dance on By (IRE) 
 306 Bay Gelding Time Test (GB) ............................... Dream of Me 
 314 Bay or Brown Colt Dubious (AUS) ........................ Electrolytic (AUS) 
 330 Bay or Brown Gelding Portland Sky (AUS) ...................... Fawcett (AUS) 
 333 Bay Colt All Too Hard (AUS) .................... Figlmuller (AUS) 
 348 Bay Gelding Per Incanto (USA) .......... Fortune's Choice (AUS) 
 354 Bay Gelding Satono Aladdin (JPN) .................... Gerda (AUS) 
 380 Bay Gelding Time Test (GB) ................................ Imadreamer 
 392 Chestnut Gelding Per Incanto (USA) ............................. It's Eleanor 
 432 Bay Gelding Turn Me Loose .......................................... Lilikoi 
 460 Bay Gelding Sweynesse (AUS) ...................... Micro Explosive 
 480 Bay Gelding Home Affairs (AUS) ........ Mystical Pursuit (AUS) 

On Account of Kilmore Farm Ltd, Matamata. 
(Box B 61 - 66) 

 28 Bay Filly Ocean Park................................ Pastrana (AUS) 
 41 Bay or Brown Colt Peltzer (AUS) ............................... Pierone (AUS) 
 189 Brown Filly Derryn (AUS) ...................... When in Paris (AUS) 
 199 Bay Gelding The Autumn Sun (AUS) ..... Young Legend (AUS) 
 311 Brown Filly Tarzino ............................................ Dwelt (AUS) 
 403 Bay Gelding Turn Me Loose ......................................Just Nini 
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On Account of Kiltannon Stables Ltd, Cambridge. (As Agent) 
(Box A 76 - 81, 86 - 98, 103 - 109) 

 6 Brown Gelding Satono Aladdin (JPN) .................... No Pushover 
 20 Brown Filly Nicconi (AUS) ................. Orchestral Lass (AUS) 
 39 Brown Gelding Sweynesse (AUS) ................. Petite Midas (AUS) 
 56 Chestnut Gelding Circus Maximus (IRE) ........................... Puissant 
 61 Bay Gelding Tarzino ............................... Quality Dream (AUS) 
 93 Bay Colt Ace High (AUS) ................................. Secret Lily 
 104 Bay Gelding Noverre ........................................ She's Thoreal 
 114 Chestnut Gelding Anders (AUS) .............. Slippery When Wet (AUS) 
 179 Grey Colt Russian Camelot (IRE) ....... Valentine Miss (AUS) 
 194 Bay or Grey Gelding Exceedance (AUS) ................... Wild Flyer (AUS) 
 202 Grey Gelding The Autumn Sun (AUS) .................... Zakalicious 
 214 Bay Colt Per Incanto (USA) ........................... Aleria (AUS) 
 224 Bay Colt Adelaide (IRE) ........................... Annonay (AUS) 
 247 Bay Colt Rebel Dane (AUS) .................... Blue Note (AUS) 
 275 Bay or Brown Colt Derryn (AUS) ..............................Coimbra (AUS) 
 286 Bay Gelding Shamus Award (AUS) ................. Cotillard (AUS) 
 308 Bay Gelding Ribchester (IRE) ........................... Dubai's Moko 
 310 Bay Colt Sword of State (AUS) ............................... Duraaj 
 320 Brown Gelding Savabeel (AUS) ................................ Endeavour 
 400 Bay Gelding Savabeel (AUS) .............. Joyous Thunder (USA) 
 417 Bay Gelding Hello Youmzain (FR) ................. La Capita (AUS) 
 450 Bay Filly U S Navy Flag (USA) ................. Maneo Invictus 
 455 Bay Gelding Tivaci (AUS) ......................................... Mavorna 
 459 Bay Colt Contributer (IRE) ................................. Mia Rose 
 461 Bay Gelding Derryn (AUS) .................................. Mifflin (AUS) 

On Account of Landsdowne Park Ltd, Ohaupo. (As Agent) 
(Box G 59 - 64, 69 - 75) 

 7 Brown Gelding Brutal ............................... Northern Lights (AUS) 
 43 Bay Gelding North Pacific (AUS) .......................... Pinup Coup 
 78 Bay Gelding Nicconi (AUS) ...................... Royal Singer (AUS) 
 95 Bay Gelding Aclaim (IRE) ................... Sense of Honour (AUS) 
 106 Bay Gelding King's Legacy (AUS) ....................... Shiso (AUS) 
 191 Brown Gelding Blue Point (IRE) ................. White Stilettos (AUS) 
 222 Chestnut Gelding Harry Angel (IRE) ............................. Annalysium 
 268 Bay Gelding Super Seth (AUS) ............................... Checkout 
 276 Chestnut Colt Star Witness (AUS) ................Component (AUS) 
 335 Bay Gelding Ghaiyyath (IRE).................... Final Choice (AUS) 
 409 Bay Gelding Wild Ruler (AUS) ...................... Kennocha (AUS) 
 469 Bay Gelding Portland Sky (AUS) ... Missy Longstocking (AUS) 

On Account of Leanach Lodge Ltd, Cambridge. (As Agent) 
(Box D 11 - 21, 29 - 37) 

 1 Bay Colt Captivant (AUS) ........... Name of the Rose (AUS) 
 53 Bay or Brown Colt St Mark's Basilica (FR) ............ Pride Rock (AUS) 
 64 Bay Filly Noverre ....................................... Queen of Pop 
 79 Bay Gelding Circus Maximus (IRE) ........ Royal Welcome (GB) 
 102 Chestnut Colt Written By (AUS) ............... Sheeznodoubt (AUS) 
 173 Bay Colt Ace High (AUS) ................................... Toy Story 
 175 Bay Colt Almanzor (FR) .......................... Turquoise Coast 
 208 Bay Gelding Circus Maximus (IRE) ... Absolutelycertain (AUS) 
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 255 Bay Colt Belardo (IRE) ......................................... Cantata 
 264 Brown Colt Per Incanto (USA) .......................... Cathay Nova 
 327 Bay Colt All Too Hard (AUS) ............. Extreme Pride (AUS) 
 329 Bay Colt Wrote (IRE) .................................... Far Far Away 
 347 Chestnut Colt Written By (AUS) ....................... Forthright (AUS) 
 353 Bay or Brown Colt King's Legacy (AUS) ............. Gemini Miss (AUS) 
 361 Chestnut Colt Turn Me Loose ..................... Greatest Joy (AUS) 
 412 Brown Colt Shocking (AUS) ......................................... Kiara 
 422 Bay or Brown Gelding The Autumn Sun (AUS) ....... Lady Kanaloa (AUS) 
 441 Bay Gelding Portland Sky (AUS) ................. Loyal Hero (AUS) 
 470 Bay Filly War Decree (USA) ............................... Mistletoe 

On Account of Lilywhites Lodge, Karaka. (As Agent) 
(Box I 7 - 32) 

 8 Bay Colt King's Legacy (AUS) .................. November Rain 
 21 Brown Filly Too Darn Hot (GB) ............................ Otherworld 
 46 Brown Gelding Satono Aladdin (JPN) ......... Postmans Daughter 
 50 Bay Colt King of Comedy (IRE) ............ Press Week (AUS) 
 65 Bay Gelding Wrote (IRE) .................................. Queen Serene 
 66 Bay Gelding Per Incanto (USA) ......................... Quick Choice 
 74 Bay Gelding War Decree (USA) ....................... Rita Hayworth 
 92 Bay Colt Almanzor (FR) ............................... Secret Allure 
 116 Bay Gelding Ribchester (IRE) ............................ Snitz of Time 
 133 Bay Colt Ribchester (IRE) ..................... Spirit of Sandford 
 146 Bay Gelding Earthlight (IRE) .................................. Taco Tiger 
 163 Bay Filly Per Incanto (USA) .................................. Tinnelly 
 178 Bay Colt Satono Aladdin (JPN) ..................... Uralla (AUS) 
 206 Bay Colt Hello Youmzain (FR) ...................................Ziffel 
 225 Bay Filly Savabeel (AUS) ................... Arabian Night (GB) 
 232 Bay Colt U S Navy Flag (USA) .......... Ataahua Dreamtime 
 249 Bay Colt So You Think ....................................... Buccellati 
 280 Bay Gelding Wrote (IRE) .............................. Conserves la Foi 
 281 Bay Colt Proisir (AUS) ................................ Contrary Mary 
 316 Bay Filly Satono Aladdin (JPN) .................. Elodina (AUS) 
 336 Bay Filly Churchill (IRE) ......................... Final Hour (AUS) 
 351 Chestnut Colt Ribchester (IRE) .............................. Fullinbloom 
 385 Bay Filly Almanzor (FR) .................................... Influencer 
 448 Bay Filly St Mark's Basilica (FR) ......... Malibu Fever (AUS) 
 474 Bay Gelding Tarzino ................................................... Moselle 

On Account of Mapperley Stud Ltd, Matamata. 
(Box E 41 - 44) 

 140 Bay Filly Contributer (IRE) ................. Sticking Point (AUS) 
 245 Bay Colt Contributer (IRE) .................... Bewildering (AUS) 
 390 Bay Colt Contributer (IRE) .................... Isle du Cap (AUS) 
 419 Bay Filly Contributer (IRE) .............................. Lady Aroha 

On Account of Ohukia Lodge, Cambridge. 
(Box H 18 - 43) 

 2 Bay Gelding Tarzino .............................................. Naval Fleet 
 18 Bay or Brown Colt Noverre ........................................ On Broadway 
 58 Bay Colt Vanbrugh (AUS) ............................ Pure Savalina 
 134 Bay Gelding Tivaci (AUS) .............................................. Splits 
 138 Bay Colt Ole Kirk (AUS) ..................... Statuesquely (AUS) 
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 144 Bay Gelding Ardrossan (AUS) ................................ Swarovski 
 152 Bay Colt Capitalist (AUS) .................... Terminology (AUS) 
 159 Bay Gelding Tivaci (AUS) ............................................... Tiara 
 172 Bay Gelding Super Seth (AUS) ................................... Touting 
 210 Bay or Brown Colt Cosmic Force (AUS) ...................... Aghna (AUS) 
 212 Bay Colt Prague (AUS) ............................... Akahai (AUS) 
 218 Bay Colt Toronado (IRE)......................................... Amore 
 231 Bay Filly Tivaci (AUS) ................................. As You Please 
 267 Bay Colt Turn Me Loose ................................... Ceremony 
 285 Bay Colt Armory (IRE) ...................................... Cora Lynn 
 304 Bay Gelding Banquo (AUS) ..................................... Do Ra Mi 
 312 Bay Colt El Roca (AUS) ........................... Eddie Monsoon 
 322 Brown Colt Cosmic Force (AUS) ................. Etheridge (AUS) 
 343 Bay or Brown Gelding Tivaci (AUS) ............................................. Florist 
 352 Chestnut Colt Harry Angel (IRE) ........................ Gasolier (AUS) 
 365 Bay Colt Ghaiyyath (IRE)............. Hampton Classic (AUS) 
 366 Bay Colt Savabeel (AUS) ..................................... Happily 
 449 Chestnut Colt Star Turn (AUS) .................. Malibu Sunset (AUS) 
 465 Bay Colt Hellbent (AUS) ................... Miss Kingston (AUS) 
 473 Bay Colt Turn Me Loose .................................. Montinique 

On Account of Pertab Racing, Matamata. 
(Box D 59 - 75) 

 35 Bay Gelding Turn Me Loose ...................... Perfect Beat (AUS) 
 36 Bay Colt Xtravagant ....................... Perfect Offering (AUS) 
 60 Bay Gelding Banquo (AUS) ........................ Qiji Sezero (AUS) 
 75 Bay Filly Blue Point (IRE) ................... Riverina Red (AUS) 
 119 Bay Gelding Proisir (AUS) .............................................. Soda 
 128 Grey Gelding Earthlight (IRE) ...................................... Sozzled 
 183 Brown Colt Noverre ................................................... Villifye 
 190 Brown Filly Satono Aladdin (JPN) .......................Whispering 
 228 Bay Colt Tarzino ...................................................Art Beat 
 239 Bay Gelding Pierro (AUS)...................... Batemans Bay (AUS) 
 256 Bay Gelding Proisir (AUS) ...................................... Capblamo 
 257 Bay Gelding Armory (IRE) .............................. Cape City Flyer 
 292 Bay Gelding Vanbrugh (AUS) ..................Daily at Dawn (AUS) 
 358 Bay Colt Noverre .................................................... Got It 
 414 Brown Gelding Spirit of Boom (AUS) ............................... Kiterro 
 420 Bay Gelding Armory (IRE) ............................ Lady Echezeaux 
 424 Bay Gelding King's Legacy (AUS) ......... Lady of Shalott (AUS) 

On Account of Phoenix Park, Ohaupo. (As Agent) 
(Box E 5 - 15, 20, 23) 

 69 Bay Gelding Anders (AUS) ................................ Rapidamente 
 122 Bay Gelding Home Affairs (AUS) ........................... Sopraffina 
 145 Bay Gelding Noverre ........................ Sweeping Victory (AUS) 
 185 Bay Gelding Redwood (GB) .............. Voice of an Angel (AUS) 
 291 Bay Colt Fierce Impact (JPN) ........................Cupid (AUS) 
 302 Bay Colt Too Darn Hot (GB) ........ Divine Command (AUS) 
 305 Bay Colt Super Seth (AUS) ............... Drama Series (AUS) 
 325 Bay Gelding El Roca (AUS) ..................................... Everdeen 
 372 Bay Gelding Brazen Beau (AUS) ............. High Impulse (AUS) 
 373 Bay Gelding Shamexpress..................................... High Tail It 
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 389 Chestnut Gelding Super Seth (AUS) ..............................Ipso Facto 
 418 Bay Gelding Captivant (AUS) ......................... La Dama (AUS) 

On Account of Prima Park, Matamata. (As Agent) 
(Box I 46 - 63, 66 - 71) 

 24 Bay Gelding Brutal ............................................. Palacetopian 
 30 Bay or Brown Colt Ole Kirk (AUS) ..................... Peace Force (AUS) 
 38 Bay Gelding Nicconi (AUS) ................................... Persuasive 
 88 Bay Colt Grunt .............................................. Savvy Move 
 100 Bay Filly Noverre ...................................... Shanina (AUS) 
 103 Bay Gelding Circus Maximus (IRE) .................... She's a Lady 
 151 Bay Gelding All Too Hard (AUS) ............... Te Jina Rose (AUS) 
 162 Black or Brown Colt Savabeel (AUS) ............................ Tiffany's Rock 
 193 Bay Gelding Shamexpress.............................. Wicket Maiden 
 201 Chestnut Colt Hanseatic (AUS) ............................ Zablitz (AUS) 
 205 Bay or Brown Colt Almanzor (FR) ..................................... Zentessa 
 230 Bay Filly St Mark's Basilica (FR) ............ Asama Blue (IRE) 
 240 Bay Gelding Noverre .................................. Be Brilliant (AUS) 
 243 Chestnut Gelding Sweynesse (AUS) ............................. Belle Hope 
 251 Bay Gelding Almanzor (FR) ................. Buy Me a Rock (AUS) 
 307 Bay Gelding Toronado (IRE)......................... Dual Lane (AUS) 
 334 Chestnut Gelding Written By (AUS) ................... Final Ascent (AUS) 
 369 Bay Filly I Am Invincible (AUS) ..................... Haraka (IRE) 
 371 Chestnut Colt Written Tycoon (AUS) ..................... Hersigh (GB) 
 384 Bay Gelding Super Seth (AUS) ............................ Indomitable 
 387 Bay Gelding Home Affairs (AUS) ......... Inthemidstofbiz (USA) 
 467 Chestnut Colt Tagaloa (AUS)......................... Miss Sentimental 

On Account of Regal Farm, Cambridge. (As Agent) 
(Box H 46 - 54, 60 - 65) 

 31 Bay Gelding Exceedance (AUS) ..................Pearl Liner (AUS) 
 48 Bay Colt Churchill (IRE) ......................... Press Box (AUS) 
 49 Bay Filly Harry Angel (IRE) ................................. Pressure 
 59 Bay Gelding Royal Meeting (IRE) ..........................Puttanesca 
 109 Bay Gelding Doubtland (AUS) ....... Show Us Your Tatts (AUS) 
 167 Chestnut Gelding Ribchester (IRE) ......................... Tokyo Lil (AUS) 
 188 Bay Gelding Tarzino ...................................... Waterfalls (AUS) 
 196 Bay Gelding El Roca (AUS) ....................................... Witchery 
 265 Bay Gelding War Decree (USA) .................... Cattledog (AUS) 
 364 Brown Colt Cool Aza Beel ...................................... Hamama 
 443 Bay Colt Staphanos (JPN) ........................... Ma Belle Ami 
 446 Bay Gelding Farnan (AUS) ......................... Majestueux (AUS) 
 454 Bay Colt Per Incanto (USA) .................................. Matauri 
 472 Bay Colt Tarzino ................................ Modern Love (AUS) 

On Account of Riverrock Farm, Matamata. (As Agent) 
(Box F 61 - 83) 

 4 Bay Colt Vanbrugh (AUS) ......................... Near Time (GB) 
 9 Bay Colt Sword of State (AUS) ............................. O'Carol 
 13 Bay Gelding Hello Youmzain (FR) ....................... O'Gio (AUS) 
 17 Brown Gelding Savabeel (AUS) ................................ O'Naturelle 
 44 Bay Gelding Contributer (IRE) ....................... Pipsqueak Rose 
 112 Bay Gelding Satono Aladdin (JPN) ...................... Sima (AUS) 
 117 Bay Gelding Ardrossan (AUS) ...................... Snowdonia (GB) 
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 120 Bay Filly Ribchester (IRE) ..................................... Soltina 
 139 Bay Gelding Palace Pier (GB) ..................... Steelsheen (AUS) 
 160 Brown Gelding Proisir (AUS) ........................................ Tick Tock 
 166 Brown Gelding Street Boss (USA) ........................ Tokelau (AUS) 
 200 Bay Gelding Hello Youmzain (FR) ................................ Zabay 
 303 Bay Filly Ardrossan (AUS) ............................ Dolce Amore 
 319 Bay Filly Alabama Express (AUS) ............. Empress Zhao 
 323 Bay Gelding Savabeel (AUS) .................. Ethical Award (AUS) 
 328 Bay Gelding Ardrossan (AUS) ..........Famous Attraction (AUS) 
 346 Bay Gelding Turn Me Loose ........................... Fonts de l'Algar 
 359 Bay Gelding El Roca (AUS) ................................ Gould (AUS) 
 378 Bay Gelding Tassort (AUS) ............................. Ice Baby (AUS) 
 386 Bay Colt Satono Aladdin (JPN) ........................... Initiative 
 440 Bay Gelding Xtravagant ....................................... Love (AUS) 
 444 Bay Gelding Almanzor (FR) ..................... Madam Woo (AUS) 
 464 Bay Gelding Tarzino .................................. Miss Bosetti (AUS) 

On Account of Riversley Park Ltd, Ohaupo. (As Agent) 
(Box B 6 - 44, 46 - 56) 

 5 Chestnut Colt Super Seth (AUS) ............................... Nomisma 
 19 Bay Gelding Star Turn (AUS) ................ Open All Hours (AUS) 
 57 Bay Gelding Captivant (AUS) ................................ Pure Class 
 67 Bay Gelding Bivouac (AUS) .............................. Raggedy Doll 
 71 Bay Gelding Embellish ................................................. Realta 
 85 Bay Gelding Satono Aladdin (JPN) ..................... Sansa Stark 
 86 Bay Colt Stay Inside (AUS)................................. Santuzza 
 96 Bay Gelding Shamexpress..................................... Sensibility 
 105 Bay Colt Satono Aladdin (JPN) .................. Shezdelicious 
 110 Bay Gelding Bivouac (AUS) ................................... Shrill (GB) 
 129 Bay Gelding Satono Aladdin (JPN) ..Sparkle and Shine (AUS) 
 131 Chestnut Gelding The Autumn Sun (AUS) ................... Spine Tingle 
 135 Bay Gelding Tassort (AUS) ...................... Star Princess (AUS) 
 137 Bay Gelding Toronado (IRE)......................... Star Syrah (AUS) 
 142 Bay Gelding Rubick (AUS) .................... Stream Royale (AUS) 
 153 Bay Colt Super Seth (AUS) ............................. Tessastock 
 165 Bay Gelding Harry Angel (IRE) ................ Tizso Wicked (AUS) 
 176 Brown Gelding Tiger of Malay (AUS) .................. Unsaintly (AUS) 
 216 Brown Gelding Hanseatic (AUS) ........................ All Boom (AUS) 
 217 Brown Colt Shamus Award (AUS) ........ Ambers Chant (AUS) 
 233 Bay Gelding Per Incanto (USA) ....................... Attendant (GB) 
 241 Bay Gelding Farnan (AUS) .................................... Belavynshi 
 284 Bay Colt Russian Camelot (IRE) ............ Cop a Clip (AUS) 
 290 Bay Colt Russian Revolution (AUS) .... Crystal Flute (AUS) 
 298 Bay Gelding Tassort (AUS) ..........................Deep Echo (AUS) 
 299 Bay Gelding Circus Maximus (IRE) ......... Destiny Cove (AUS) 
 326 Bay Filly Ocean Park.................... Exquisite Choice (AUS) 
 331 Bay Gelding Toronado (IRE).................... Felt in Pocket (USA) 
 341 Bay Filly Doubtland (AUS) .......................... Florelle (AUS) 
 360 Brown Colt Wootton Bassett (GB) .............................. Grazia 
 381 Brown Gelding D'Argento (AUS) ..................... I'm a Jewel (AUS) 
 383 Bay Gelding Cosmic Force (AUS) ...... Imperial Consort (AUS) 
 388 Black or Brown Filly So You Think ...................... Invincible Star (AUS) 
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 393 Bay Gelding Saxon Warrior (JPN) .................. Japonica (AUS) 
 395 Bay or Brown Gelding Portland Sky (AUS) ...................... Jenabel (AUS) 
 399 Chestnut Gelding Saxon Warrior (JPN) ............................... Joliette 
 405 Bay or Brown Colt Shamus Award (AUS) .................. Kazoku (AUS) 
 406 Brown Gelding Per Incanto (USA) ........................Kechika (AUS) 
 408 Bay Gelding Toronado (IRE).............................. Keltara (AUS) 
 425 Bay Gelding Churchill (IRE) ................................ Laeta (AUS) 
 431 Bay Colt Zoustar (AUS) ............. Light Up the Room (AUS) 
 437 Bay Gelding Circus Maximus (IRE) ............... Lips of an Angel 
 438 Brown Gelding Wootton Bassett (GB) ... Little Miss Smiley (AUS) 
 456 Bay Gelding Sword of State (AUS) ......... Medieval Miss (AUS) 
 468 Bay Gelding Super Seth (AUS) ......................... Miss Valencia 
 478 Bay Gelding The Autumn Sun (AUS) ................. Mummentum 

On Account of Seivwright Bloodstock, Cambridge. (As Agent) 
(Box A 60 - 62, 73 - 74) 

 82 Brown Colt Noverre ......................................... Saffron Lady 
 115 Bay Colt Ace High (AUS) ..................................... Smartly 
 410 Bay Gelding Shamexpress........................................ Kewzero 
 435 Bay Gelding Noverre ............................... Lincoln's Gal (AUS) 
 463 Bay Gelding Ardrossan (AUS) ........................ Miss Adventure 

On Account of St Kilda Lodge, Cambridge. (As Agent) 
(Box A 8 - 24) 

 68 Bay Gelding Bivouac (AUS) ....................................... Raneen 
 107 Brown Colt Wrote (IRE) ....................................... Showmana 
 125 Bay or Brown Colt Captivant (AUS) .................... So Tempted (AUS) 
 158 Bay Gelding Home Affairs (AUS) ............. The Pinnacle (AUS) 
 168 Bay or Brown Colt Lucky Vega (IRE) ................... Told You So (AUS) 
 219 Chestnut Colt Saxon Warrior (JPN) ............ Anabandana (AUS) 
 229 Chestnut Colt Proisir (AUS) ...................................... Arya Stark 
 274 Bay Colt Anders (AUS) .................... Coeur d'Amour (AUS) 
 295 Chestnut Colt Toronado (IRE)................ Danny's Sparkle (AUS) 
 338 Bay Gelding Wooded (IRE) .................................. Flask (AUS) 
 355 Bay or Brown Colt Alabama Express (AUS) .......... Ghadaayer (IRE) 
 356 Bay Gelding Time Test (GB) ............................... Giggly (AUS) 
 382 Chestnut Colt Rubick (AUS) .............. I'm an Outoftowner (AUS) 
 397 Brown Colt Brazen Beau (AUS) ....................... Jesting (AUS) 
 415 Bay Colt Farnan (AUS) .............................. Kozakov (AUS) 
 476 Chestnut Gelding Written By (AUS) ...................... Moxie Doll (AUS) 
 479 Bay Colt Portland Sky (AUS) ................ Mumtaazah (AUS) 

On Account of Trelawney Stud Ltd, Cambridge. 
(Box E 30 - 34) 

 14 Bay Filly Hello Youmzain (FR) ............... Okahu Bay (AUS) 
 47 Bay Gelding Ocean Park................... Precious Colours (AUS) 
 83 Bay Gelding Savabeel (AUS) ............. Samiam Seussie (AUS) 
 398 Bay Colt Per Incanto (USA) ...........................Joan's a Jett 
 433 Bay Colt Belardo (IRE) .............................................. Lillet 

On Account of Waikato Stud Ltd, Matamata. 
(Box F 6 - 10, 13 - 15) 

 51 Bay Gelding Ocean Park............................................... Pretty 
 113 Brown Gelding Noverre ............................................ Simply You 
 124 Bay Colt Ardrossan (AUS) ............................. So Splendid 
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 150 Brown Gelding Noverre ........................................... Tarras Falls 
 156 Bay Gelding Ardrossan (AUS) ........................ Thee Auld Stick 
 181 Bay Gelding Noverre .......................................... Vihari (AUS) 
 209 Bay Gelding Ardrossan (AUS) .................................. Acolman 
 453 Bay Gelding Ardrossan (AUS) ............................ Masquerade 

On Account of Westbury Stud, Karaka. (As Agent) 
(Box C 7 - 58) 

 26 Bay Colt Tarzino .......................................... Parche (AUS) 
 37 Bay Gelding Tarzino ........................... Peroxide Blonde (AUS) 
 72 Bay Colt Reliable Man (GB) .......... Red is the Rose (AUS) 
 77 Bay Colt Tarzino ......................... Roses All the Way (AUS) 
 90 Bay or Grey Colt Reliable Man (GB) ...................... Scottish (AUS) 
 98 Bay Colt Redwood (GB) ........................ Set for Joy (AUS) 
 108 Bay or Brown Colt Ferrando ........................................ Show Me Tiz 
 126 Bay Colt El Roca (AUS) ............ Southern Romance (AUS) 
 127 Chestnut/Grey Colt Reliable Man (GB) .... Sovereign Diamond (AUS) 
 132 Bay Colt Redwood (GB) ....................... Spirit of Joy (AUS) 
 148 Brown Colt Ferrando .......................... Taking My Time (AUS) 
 155 Bay Gelding Redwood (GB) ...................... Theatre Fan (USA) 
 157 Bay Colt Tarzino ....................... The Love of Money (AUS) 
 177 Brown or Grey Gelding Reliable Man (GB) .................. Up and Up (AUS) 
 182 Grey Colt Reliable Man (GB) ............ Villa de Madrid (AUS) 
 197 Bay Colt Reliable Man (GB) .............. Wonderworld (AUS) 
 213 Bay Filly Ferrando ..................................................Alcyon 
 223 Bay Colt El Roca (AUS) .................. Anna of Austria (AUS) 
 226 Bay Colt Reliable Man (GB) .................................. Aricina 
 250 Chestnut Colt El Roca (AUS) .......................... Buttermilk (AUS) 
 252 Chestnut/Grey Filly Reliable Man (GB) ....................... Callitris (USA) 
 253 Grey Filly El Roca (AUS) ..................... Call Me Ruby (AUS) 
 260 Chestnut Colt Swiss Ace (AUS) ............................ Casa Blanca 
 262 Bay Filly Swiss Ace (AUS) ........................ Cashenti (AUS) 
 269 Bay Filly Tarzino ................................ China Choice (AUS) 
 272 Grey Gelding Reliable Man (GB) ............. Claws are Out (AUS) 
 277 Bay Filly Redwood (GB) ........................... Conferre (AUS) 
 287 Chestnut Filly El Roca (AUS) ...................................... Cressida 
 289 Bay Filly Reliable Man (GB) ........... Cristallo Rosso (AUS) 
 293 Bay Colt El Roca (AUS) .......................... Daly River (AUS) 
 297 Bay Colt Ocean Park........................................... Dee Day 
 309 Bay Colt El Roca (AUS) ......................... Dunbarton (AUS) 
 321 Bay Filly Tarzino .............................. Espresso Shot (AUS) 
 332 Bay Filly Swiss Ace (AUS) ........... Fifty Eight Facets (AUS) 
 340 Brown Filly Ferrando ....................................Floraison (AUS) 
 342 Bay Colt Redwood (GB) ................................. Florid Affair 
 357 Bay Colt Swiss Ace (AUS) ................... Go Kate Go (AUS) 
 363 Bay Filly Redwood (GB) ......................... Haliburton (AUS) 
 367 Bay Colt Redwood (GB) .....................Happy Street (AUS) 
 370 Chestnut Filly El Roca (AUS) ................... Heartsareforus (AUS) 
 377 Bay Colt Ferrando ............................................ Howareya 
 426 Bay Colt Tarzino .................................... La Parfaite (AUS) 
 429 Bay Colt Ferrando ................................................. Lavoca 
 434 Bay Gelding El Roca (AUS) ....................................... Limentis 
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 445 Bay or Brown Gelding Redwood (GB) .............................. Magnificently 
 447 Brown Colt Savabeel (AUS) .................................. Malambo 
 452 Bay Gelding El Roca (AUS) .........................Margravine (AUS) 
 457 Bay Filly El Roca (AUS) ........................................ Megara 
 458 Bay Gelding Redwood (GB) ...................... Mei Lin Mao (AUS) 

On Account of Woburn Farm, Ohaupo. 
(Box A 25 - 31, 36 - 48, 53 - 58) 

 22 Bay Gelding Satono Aladdin (JPN) ......... Our Girl Madi (AUS) 
 32 Chestnut Gelding Circus Maximus (IRE) .............................. Pearls 
 63 Brown Filly Ardrossan (AUS) ....................... Queen Kamada 
 80 Bay Colt Circus Maximus (IRE) ................... Runny Honey 
 81 Bay Gelding Frankel (GB) .................... Russian Camilla (IRE) 
 89 Bay Gelding Circus Maximus (IRE) .............................. Schist 
 101 Bay Colt Star Turn (AUS) .................. Sharnee Rose (AUS) 
 121 Bay Gelding Rubick (AUS) ....................... Sophia Babe (AUS) 
 147 Brown Colt Harry Angel (IRE) ............................ Tahlio (AUS) 
 169 Bay Colt King's Legacy (AUS) . Tongue and Groove (AUS) 
 187 Bay Colt All Too Hard (AUS) ............... Warragamba (AUS) 
 220 Bay or Brown Gelding Russian Revolution (AUS) ............ Andrioli (AUS) 
 221 Chestnut Colt Home Affairs (AUS) ......................... Anjeo (IRE) 
 266 Bay Gelding Written By (AUS) ............................ Cecile (AUS) 
 296 Bay Colt Vanbrugh (AUS) .................................. Dear Way 
 324 Bay Gelding Churchill (IRE) ...................... Eva Daniela (AUS) 
 337 Bay Gelding Star Turn (AUS) ....................... Five Rocks (AUS) 
 339 Bay Filly Exceedance (AUS) .......................... Fling (AUS) 
 375 Bay Filly Home Affairs (AUS) ............... Hot Dipped (AUS) 
 379 Bay Colt Cool Aza Beel .................. Il Professionale (AUS) 
 396 Bay Colt Toronado (IRE).............................. Jentico (AUS) 
 404 Brown Colt Derryn (AUS) ............................... Katie McKeen 
 430 Bay Colt Armory (IRE) ................... Let's Get Married (IRE) 
 471 Bay or Brown Colt Capitalist (AUS) ................................ Mitzi (AUS) 
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Ace High (AUS) 
B. c.-Bonnie Doon ....................... 248 
B. c.-Panella ..................................25 
Br. g.-Prickley Princess .................52 
B. c.-Secret Lily .............................93 
B. c.-Smartly................................ 115 
B. c.-Toy Story............................. 173 
Aclaim (IRE) 
B. g.-Sense of Honour (AUS) ........95 
Acrobat (AUS) 
B. c.-Cong'er ............................... 278 
Adelaide (IRE) 
B. c.-Annonay (AUS) ................... 224 
Alabama Express (AUS) 
B. f.-Empress Zhao ..................... 319 
B. or Br. c.-Ghadaayer (IRE) ....... 355 
All Too Hard (AUS) 
B. g.-Aveiro ................................. 235 
B. c.-Extreme Pride (AUS) ........... 327 
B. c.-Figlmuller (AUS).................. 333 
B. or Br. c.-Linguist (AUS) ........... 436 
B. g.-Te Jina Rose (AUS) ............ 151 
B. c.-Warragamba (AUS) ............ 187 
Almanzor (FR) 
B. g.-Buy Me a Rock (AUS) ......... 251 
Br. c.-Foiling ................................ 344 
B. f.-Influencer ............................. 385 
B. f.-Lady Krovanh (AUS) ............ 423 
B. g.-Madam Woo (AUS) ............ 444 
B. g.-Quattro Katie (AUS) ..............62 
B. c.-Secret Allure .........................92 
B. c.-Turquoise Coast ................. 175 
B. or Br. c.-Zentessa ................... 205 
Anders (AUS) 
B. c.-Belle Que (AUS) ................. 244 
B. c.-Coeur d'Amour (AUS) ......... 274 
B. g.-Rapidamente ........................69 
Ch. g.-Slippery When Wet (AUS) 114 
Ardrossan (AUS) 
B. g.-Acolman ............................. 209 
B. f.-Cool Diamond ..................... 282 
B. f.-Dolce Amore ........................ 303 
B. c.-Elfin ..................................... 315 
B. g.-Famous Attraction (AUS) .... 328 
B. g.-Masquerade ....................... 453 
B. g.-Miss Adventure ................... 463 
B. g.-Mrs Twinkletoes .................. 477 
Br. f.-Queen Kamada ....................63 
B. g.-Snowdonia (GB) ................. 117 
B. c.-So Splendid ........................ 124 
B. g.-Swarovski ........................... 144 

B. g.-Thee Auld Stick .................. 156 
Armory (IRE) 
B. g.-Cape City Flyer................... 257 
B. c.-Cora Lynn ........................... 285 
B. g.-Lady Echezeaux ................. 420 
Ch. f.-Lady Grace ....................... 421 
B. c.-Let's Get Married (IRE) ....... 430 
Br. g.-Tintero ............................... 164 
Ch. g.-Winehouse ....................... 195 
Banquo (AUS) 
B. g.-Do Ra Mi ............................ 304 
Br. g.-Lavaglo ............................. 428 
B. g.-Qiji Sezero (AUS) ................. 60 
Belardo (IRE) 
B. c.-Cantata ............................... 255 
B. c.-Lillet .................................... 433 
Bivouac (AUS) 
B. f.-Balancing Act (AUS) ............ 237 
Gr. g.-Lunar Light (AUS) ............. 442 
B. g.-Raggedy Doll ....................... 67 
B. g.-Raneen ................................. 68 
B. g.-Shrill (GB) ........................... 110 
Blue Point (IRE) 
B. f.-Riverina Red (AUS) ............... 75 
Br. g.-White Stilettos (AUS) ......... 191 
Brazen Beau (AUS) 
B. g.-High Impulse (AUS) ........... 372 
Br. c.-Jesting (AUS) .................... 397 
Brutal 
Br. g.-Northern Lights (AUS) ........... 7 
B. g.-Palacetopian ........................ 24 
Capitalist (AUS) 
Br. g.-Alice Island (AUS) ............. 215 
B. or Br. c.-Mitzi (AUS) ................ 471 
B. c.-Terminology (AUS) ............. 152 
Captivant (AUS) 
Br. f.-Ahhhh (AUS) ...................... 211 
B. g.-La Dama (AUS) .................. 418 
B. c.-Name of the Rose (AUS) ........ 1 
B. g.-Pure Class ............................ 57 
B. or Br. c.-So Tempted (AUS) ... 125 
Castelvecchio (AUS) 
B. c.-Cash First (AUS)................. 263 
Churchill (IRE) 
B. g.-Eva Daniela (AUS).............. 324 
B. f.-Final Hour (AUS) ................. 336 
B. g.-Laeta (AUS) ........................ 425 
B. or Br. c.-Latest Plan (USA) ..... 427 
B. c.-Press Box (AUS) ................... 48 
Circus Maximus (IRE) 
B. g.-Absolutelycertain (AUS) ..... 208 
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B. g.-Destiny Cove (AUS) ............ 299 
B. g.-Half Bak .............................. 362 
B. g.-Lips of an Angel ................. 437 
Ch. g.-Pearls .................................32 
Ch. g.-Puissant .............................56 
B. g.-Royal Welcome (GB) ............79 
B. c.-Runny Honey ........................80 
B. g.-Schist ...................................89 
B. g.-She's a Lady ....................... 103 
Contributer (IRE) 
B. c.-Bewildering (AUS) .............. 245 
B. c.-Isle du Cap (AUS) ............... 390 
B. f.-Lady Aroha .......................... 419 
B. c.-Mia Rose ............................ 459 
B. g.-Pipsqueak Rose ...................44 
B. f.-Sticking Point (AUS) ............ 140 
Cool Aza Beel 
Br. c.-Hamama ............................ 364 
B. c.-Il Professionale (AUS) ......... 379 
Cosmic Force (AUS) 
B. or Br. c.-Aghna (AUS) ............. 210 
Br. c.-Etheridge (AUS)................. 322 
B. g.-Imperial Consort (AUS) ...... 383 
D'Argento (AUS) 
Br. g.-I'm a Jewel (AUS) .............. 381 
Derryn (AUS) 
B. or Br. c.-Coimbra (AUS) .......... 275 
Br. c.-Katie McKeen .................... 404 
B. g.-Mifflin (AUS)........................ 461 
Br. f.-When in Paris (AUS) ........... 189 
Doubtland (AUS) 
B. f.-Florelle (AUS) ...................... 341 
B. g.-Show Us Your Tatts (AUS) . 109 
Dubious (AUS) 
B. or Br. c.-Electrolytic (AUS) ...... 314 
Earthlight (IRE) 
Gr. g.-Sozzled ............................. 128 
B. g.-Taco Tiger .......................... 146 
El Roca (AUS) 
B. c.-Anna of Austria (AUS) ......... 223 
Ch. c.-Buttermilk (AUS) ............... 250 
Gr. f.-Call Me Ruby (AUS) ........... 253 
Ch. f.-Cressida ............................ 287 
B. c.-Daly River (AUS) ................. 293 
B. c.-Dunbarton (AUS) ................ 309 
B. c.-Eddie Monsoon .................. 312 
B. g.-Everdeen ............................ 325 
B. g.-Gould (AUS) ....................... 359 
Ch. f.-Heartsareforus (AUS) ........ 370 
B. g.-Limentis .............................. 434 
B. g.-Margravine (AUS) ............... 452 

B. f.-Megara ................................ 457 
B. c.-Southern Romance (AUS) .. 126 
B. g.-Witchery ............................. 196 
Embellish 
Br. c.-Happy Tav ......................... 368 
B. g.-Realta ................................... 71 
Br. g.-Regalia ................................ 73 
Eminent (IRE) 
Br. g.-Navy Beach ........................... 3 
Exceedance (AUS) 
B. f.-Fling (AUS) .......................... 339 
B. g.-Pearl Liner (AUS) .................. 31 
B. or Gr. g.-Wild Flyer (AUS) ....... 194 
Exceed and Excel (AUS) 
B. or Br. c.-Cariad (AUS) ............ 259 
Farnan (AUS) 
B. g.-Belavynshi .......................... 241 
B. c.-Kozakov (AUS) ................... 415 
B. g.-Majestueux (AUS) .............. 446 
Ferrando 
B. f.-Alcyon ................................. 213 
Br. f.-Floraison (AUS) .................. 340 
B. c.-Howareya ........................... 377 
B. c.-Lavoca ................................ 429 
B. or Br. c.-Show Me Tiz ............. 108 
Br. c.-Taking My Time (AUS) ...... 148 
Fierce Impact (JPN) 
B. c.-Cupid (AUS) ....................... 291 
B. g.-Princess is Ready (AUS) ...... 54 
Frankel (GB) 
B. g.-Russian Camilla (IRE) .......... 81 
Ghaiyyath (IRE) 
B. g.-Final Choice (AUS) ............. 335 
B. c.-Hampton Classic (AUS) ..... 365 
Grunt 
B. c.-Savvy Move .......................... 88 
Hanseatic (AUS) 
Br. g.-All Boom (AUS) ................. 216 
B. g.-French Response (AUS) .... 350 
Ch. c.-Zablitz (AUS) .................... 201 
Harry Angel (IRE) 
Ch. g.-Annalysium ...................... 222 
Ch. c.-Gasolier (AUS) ................. 352 
B. c.-Ocean Spray (AUS) .............. 12 
B. f.-Pressure ................................ 49 
Br. c.-Tahlio (AUS) ...................... 147 
B. g.-Tizso Wicked (AUS) ........... 165 
Hellbent (AUS) 
B. c.-Miss Kingston (AUS) .......... 465 
Hello Youmzain (FR) 
B. c.-Cool Tart ............................. 283 
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B. c.-Julieta ................................. 401 
B. g.-La Capita (AUS) ................. 417 
B. g.-O'Gio (AUS) ..........................13 
B. f.-Okahu Bay (AUS) ..................14 
B. c.-Robusto ................................76 
B. g.-Zabay ................................. 200 
B. c.-Ziffel .................................... 206 
Home Affairs (AUS) 
Ch. c.-Anjeo (IRE) ....................... 221 
B. f.-Hot Dipped (AUS)................ 375 
B. g.-Inthemidstofbiz (USA) ........ 387 
B. g.-Mystical Pursuit (AUS) ........ 480 
B. g.-Sopraffina ........................... 122 
B. g.-The Pinnacle (AUS) ............ 158 
I Am Invincible (AUS) 
B. c.-Diablotine (IRE) ................... 300 
B. f.-Haraka (IRE) ........................ 369 
Br. c.-See Me Exceed (AUS) .........94 
King of Comedy (IRE) 
Ch. f.-Beyond Comparison (AUS)246 
B. g.-Clear Skies ......................... 273 
B. c.-Press Week (AUS) ................50 
King's Legacy (AUS) 
B. or Br. c.-Gemini Miss (AUS) .... 353 
Ch. c.-Key to the Mak ................. 411 
B. g.-Lady of Shalott (AUS) ......... 424 
B. c.-November Rain .......................8 
B. g.-Shiso (AUS) ........................ 106 
B. c.-Tongue and Groove (AUS) . 169 
Lucky Vega (IRE) 
B. or Br. c.-Told You So (AUS) .... 168 
Maurice (JPN) 
B. or Br. c.-Keepherinmind ......... 407 
Nicconi (AUS) 
Br. f.-Orchestral Lass (AUS) ..........20 
B. g.-Persuasive ............................38 
B. g.-Royal Singer (AUS) ...............78 
North Pacific (AUS) 
B. g.-Pinup Coup ..........................43 
Noverre 
B. g.-Be Brilliant (AUS) ................ 240 
Blk. c.-Folies Bergere .................. 345 
B. c.-Got It ................................... 358 
B. g.-Lincoln's Gal (AUS)............. 435 
B. f.-Ocean Fleet ...........................11 
B. or Br. c.-On Broadway ..............18 
B. f.-Queen of Pop ........................64 
Br. c.-Saffron Lady ........................82 
B. f.-Shanina (AUS) ..................... 100 
B. g.-She's Thoreal ...................... 104 

 

Br. g.-Simply You ........................ 113 
B. g.-Sweeping Victory (AUS) ..... 145 
Br. g.-Tarras Falls ....................... 150 
B. g.-Vihari (AUS) ........................ 181 
Br. c.-Villifye ................................ 183 
Ocean Park 
B. c.-Dee Day ............................. 297 
B. f.-Exquisite Choice (AUS) ....... 326 
B. g.-Lolla Lee Lou ...................... 439 
B. f.-Pastrana (AUS)...................... 28 
B. f.-Pattamada (AUS) .................. 29 
B. g.-Precious Colours (AUS) ....... 47 
B. g.-Pretty .................................... 51 
B. c.-Spectacular ........................ 130 
Ole Kirk (AUS) 
B. or Br. c.-Peace Force (AUS) ..... 30 
B. c.-Statuesquely (AUS) ............ 138 
B. f.-Touch of Mink (AUS) ........... 171 
Palace Pier (GB) 
B. g.-Steelsheen (AUS) ............... 139 
Blk. or Br g.-Zilva (AUS) .............. 207 
Peltzer (AUS) 
B. or Br. c.-Pierone (AUS) ............. 41 
Per Incanto (USA) 
B. c.-Aleria (AUS) ........................ 214 
B. g.-Attendant (GB) ................... 233 
Br. c.-Cathay Nova ..................... 264 
B. g.-Fortune's Choice (AUS) ...... 348 
Ch. g.-It's Eleanor ....................... 392 
B. c.-Joan's a Jett ....................... 398 
Br. g.-Kechika (AUS) ................... 406 
B. c.-Matauri ............................... 454 
B. f.-Omana (AUS) ........................ 16 
B. g.-Quick Choice ....................... 66 
B. g.-Siciliani ............................... 111 
Br. c.-Superior Choice (AUS) ...... 143 
B. f.-Tinnelly ................................ 163 
Pierata (AUS) 
Blk. f.-Camari .............................. 254 
B. c.-Just as Soon (JPN) ............ 402 
Pierro (AUS) 
B. g.-Batemans Bay (AUS) ......... 239 
Br. c.-Ocean Dream (AUS) ........... 10 
Portland Sky (AUS) 
B. or Br. g.-Fawcett (AUS) .......... 330 
B. or Br. g.-Jenabel (AUS) .......... 395 
B. g.-Loyal Hero (AUS) ............... 441 
B. g.-Missy Longstocking (AUS) . 469 
B. c.-Mumtaazah (AUS) .............. 479 
Prague (AUS) 
B. c.-Akahai (AUS) ...................... 212 
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B. g.-Voice of an Angel (AUS) ..... 185 
Reliable Man (GB) 
B. c.-Aricina ................................. 226 
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